

SEP 1 8 2023

Notice of Determination

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DONNA M. JOHNSTON Clerk of the Board

Appendix D

_		By S. Karner		
To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Sutter Butte Flood Control Agent	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box M	
	P.O. Box 3044		Yuba City, CA 95992	
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Michael Bessette	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (530) 755-9859	
	County Clerk County of: Sutter Address: 433 Second Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Yuba City, CA 95991		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023010087				
Project Title: Tudor Flood Risk Reduction Project				
Project Applicant: Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency				
Project Location (include county): The Project Area is located in Sutter County, California, west of Gard				
Project Description:				
pip (FI	The Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency (SBFCA) proposes the Tudor Flood Risk Reduction Project to construct levee remediation measures, including a cutoff wall, a berm tie-in to the SR 99 embankment, pipe penetration improvements, and surficial geometry corrections along the Feather River West Levee (FRWL) from the FRWL confluence with the Sutter Bypass East Levee to just east of SR 99. Improvement measures were developed based on the 100-year design water surface elevation (DWSE). This is to advise that the Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency has approved the above			
(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on September 13,202 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1445 Butte House Road, Suite B, Yuba City, CA 95993 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Executive Director Date:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Please Post through 0C+. 19, 2023